
 

Adult and Teen Challenge Cursillo Team, Feb 16-19, 2017 
Spiritual Director Pastor Roger Grandia 
Spiritual Director Pastor Joe Brummel 
Rector   Steve Ploeger  515-782-2435 miniploeg71@yahoo.com  
Rector   Peg DenHartog  515-669-9606 denhartog.peg@gmail.com 
First Asst Rector Jeff Heffelfinger  641-891-7104 drumfg63@gmail.com 
First Asst Rector Paul Humble  515-371-2153 pbhumble@msn.com 
Asst Rector  Marjorie Vande Wall 641-295-3118 ronandmargie50@gmail.com 
Asst Rector  Kathy Boot  641-780-3453 rkb@iowatelecom.net 
Ideal   Marjorie Vande Wall 641-295-3118 ronandmargie50@gmail.com 
Habitual Grace  Pastor Mary Roozeboom   
Laity   Paul Humble  515-371-2153 pbhumble@msn.com 
Actual Grace  Pastor Dave Woodcock   
Piety   Jeff Heffelfinger  641-891-7104 drumfg63@gmail.com 
Study   Dee Gene McMartin 319-231-2597 deelindamac@gmail.com 
Sacraments  Pastor Roger Grandia  
Action   Randy Bogaards  641-780-2606 bogaardsrandy@gmail.com 
Obstacles to Grace Pastor Joe Brummel 
Leaders   Duane Hedlund  641-891-9657 hedlund4@iowatelecom.net   
Environment  Doug Musser  515-288-6134 djcmusser@gmail.com 
Life in Grace  Pastor Sue Klimstra   
Chr. Community Doug Tomlinson 641-673-0411 doug.tomlinson@musco.com 
Perseverance  Steve Ploeger  515-782-2435 miniploeg71@yahoo.com  
Fourth Day  Peg DenHartog  515-669-9606 denhartog.peg@gmail.com 
Auxiliaries  Ernie Lemmert  515-205-0834 ernlem@aol.com 
   Al Vander Linden 641-259-3258 asvl@iowatelecom.net 
   Ron Vande Wall  641-673-4118 ronandmargie50@gmail.com 
   Ken Van Gilst  641-660-0615 gkvg@mahaska.org 
   Don Faidley 
   Terry Faidley 

Marv Vander Velden 
   Duane Van Wyk  
Musician - Conf Rm Mary Lemmert  515-205-0835 hope2you@aol.com 
Sound/ Video  Ernie Lemmert  515-205-0834 ernlem@aol.com 
Palanca Rector  Jim Sperr  641-891-6074 sperrdq@iowatelecom.net 
Palanca Rector  Brenda Sperr  641-780-6710 dqbrenda@gmail.com 
Chapel Rector  Chuck Bogaard  641-780-5707 46hudson@gmail.com 
Chapel Rector  Donna Bogaard  641-780-3511 canddbog@iowatelecom.net   
Cleaning Rector  Bob Kampman  319-347-6334 bkampman@gmail.com 
Cleaning Rector  Dort Kampman  319-347-6334 bkampman@gmail.com 
Dining Rector  Betty Swank  515-971-1924 richbettyswank@yahoo.com  
Dining Rector  Evie Vos  515-971-7413 cresvos@yahoo.com 
Kitchen Rector  Kevin Snyder  641-430-7993 knjsnyder@netins.net 
Kitchen Rector  Jeanne Snyder  641-425-7809 knjsnyder@netins.net 
Supply   Jeff/Carlyn Zentner 641-891-7206 zentner.jeff10@gmail.com 
 

mailto:zentner.jeff10@gmail.com


Palanca Rector  Jim Sperr  641-891-6074 sperrdq@iowatelecom.net 
Palanca Rector  Brenda Sperr  641-780-6710 dqbrenda@gmail.com 
Spiritual Dir  Mary Roozeboom 641-780-3684 pastormary2010@yahoo.com 
Spiritual Dir  Sue Klimstra  563-794-0470 revibe2003@yahoo.com 
Kitchen Rector  Kevin Snyder  641-430-7993 knjsnyder@netins.net 
Kitchen Rector  Jeannie Snyder  641-425-7809 knjsnyder@netins.net 
Chapel Rector  Chuck Bogaard  641-626-3511 canddbog@iowatelecom.net 
Chapel Rector  Donna Bogaard  641-626-3511 canddbog@iowatelecom.net 
Dining Rector  Betty Swank  515-971-1924 richbettyswank@yahoo.com 
Dining Rector  Evie Vos  515-971-7413 cresvos@gmail.com 
Cleaning Rectr  Bob Kampman  319-347-9334 bkampman@gmail.com 
Cleaning Rectr  Dort Kampman  319-830-8958 bkampman@gmail.com 
Musician  Dawn Aalbers  515-494-5582 ddamusic@aol.com 
Supplies  Jeff Zentner  641-891-7104 zentner.jeff10@gmail.com 
Supplies  Carlyn Zentner  641-891-7106 zentner.jeff10@gmail.com 
Mail room  Brenda Humble  515-967-8838 bghumble@hotmail.com 
Mail room  Dorothy Faidley  515-669-9630 dorothyfaidley@hotmail.com 
Snack room  Darlene Grandia 402-740-1705 darlenegrandia@hotmail.com 
Kitchen   Ken Vermeer  641-626-3572 kjmeer@iowatelecom.net 
Kitchen   Janna Vermeer  641-569-0890 kjmeer@iowatelecom.net 
Kitchen   Linda McMartin  319-269-2926 deelindamac@gmail.com 
Kitchen   Sheryl Vander Linden 641-259-3258 asvl@iowatelecom.net 
Prayer Banner  Cres & Evie Vos  515-971-7412 cresvos@gmail.com 
Palanca   Marsha Davis  515-418-1809 dalemarsha2013@gmail.com 
Palanca   Donna Maas  641-891-6279 ddedwardm@mac.com 
Dishwasher  Mike Aalbers  515-494-5581 pappy2six@aol.com 
Supplies  Brian Voss  319-346-1311 BWVoss@Q.com 
Supplies  Rich Swank  515-971-7415 hswank@msn.com 
Palanca   Bob Slings  515-975-8220 rmb.slings@aol.com 
Palanca   Jack J Van Cleave 515-971-5670 none 
Palanca   Tammy Reed  515-707-6774 hats58@hotmail.com 
Palanca   Vern Boot  641-628-2789 ev3bootp@windstream.net 
Palanca   Eleanor Boot  641-628-2789 ev3bootp@windstream.net 
Palanca   Kent Whitmore  515-289-1377 kwhitmore@broadlawns.org 
Palanca   Les Vroegh  641-891-3905 vroeghs_1979@yahoo.com 
Palanca   Denise Vroegh  641-891-5700 vroeghs_1979@yahoo.com 
Palanca   Christine Meyers 641-891-7599 cmeyersmusic@hotmail.com 
Palanca   Mike Brost  319-230-7601 NVPPBrost@gmail.com 
Palanca   Pam Hegwood  641-891-5454  
Palanca   Kelcee Hunt  515-419-5772 huntkelcee@gmail.com 
Palanca   Kendall Vande Voort 515-802-6470 kvande.300@gmail.com 
Palanca   Todd Rempe  515-494-9061 toddrempe@gmail.com 
Palanca   Jane Brown  515-250-2462 janeh20brown@aol.com 
Palanca   Austin Roose  641-780-6890 austinrroose@hotmail.com 
Palanca   Megan Crees  641-740-7172 meganaalbers@gmail.com 
Palanca   Ashton Graham  641-780-1435 ashtonngraham@gmail.com 
 


